502799160 05/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC.	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SOLAR INVERTERS USA, INC.
Street Address:	250 SOUTH VASCO ROAD
City:	LIVERMORE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13860993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7024

Email: TMSPatents@LALaw.com Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2177-700720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment [Name Change]#page1.tif

REEL: 032845 FRAME: 0162 502799160

PATENT

Page 1 of 1

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED



April 26, 2012

STATE OF WASHINGTON

04/26/12 2171311-001 \$1,000,00 K ud:2305814

> 195 WOID + OPFS

See attached detailed instructions

Filing Fee \$30.0)Ô	\$30.0	ee	1	lino	FI		
-------------------	----	--------	----	---	------	----	--	--

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

UBI Number:

602 025 572

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B.10 RCW

SECTION 1	

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)

Xantrex Technology Inc.

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: April 26, 2012

SECTION 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

- Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)
- Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW
- Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)

SECTION 4

AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information)

ARTICLE 1. NAME is amended to the following: The name of the corporation is Schneider Electric Solar Inverters USA, Inc.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)

- ☐ Upon filing by the Secretary of State
- Specific Date: June 1, 2012

_ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of

Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 6

SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed/under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

x Victor G. Cype C

Victor G. Copeland / Corporate Secretary

April 26, 2012

847 925 3441

Signature 0

Printed Name/Title

Date

Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

PATENT REEL: 032845 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 05/07/2014